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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

August 27, 2012

Pickaway County
William J. Eitel
	

Village of Darbyville
Village of Darbyville 	 COMMUNITY PWS
16671 Main Street
	

PWS ID: 0H6503412
Williamsport, OH 43164

Dear Mr. Eitel:

This letter is notification that the Village of Darbyville public water system is in violation of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1), as the public water system failed to
maintain daily a minimum chlorine residual of at least 0.2 mg/L free or 1.0 mgIL combined
chlorine throughout the distribution system. There were 9 days reported on the July 2012 MOR
where the system failed to maintain minimum chlorine residuals.

Please take all necessary action to ensure that proper chlorine residuals are maintained
throughout the distribution system. If you have any questions please call me at 614-728-3870.

Sincerely,

,A,
Bridgette Marchio
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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